NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS, STATE RECORDS AND UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE FILING RECEIPT

ENTITY NAME: ADVENT HOUSE OF PERINTON **DOCUMENT TYPE:** CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

ENTITY TYPE: DOMESTIC NOT-FOR-PROFIT CORPORATION

 DOS ID :
 1478896

 FILE DATE :
 01/14/2025

 FILE NUMBER :
 250115003874

TRANSACTION NUMBER: 202501140002833-4071328

EXISTENCE DATE:

DURATION/DISSOLUTION: PERPETUAL **COUNTY:** MONROE

SERVICE OF PROCESS ADDRESS: THE CORPORATION

1010 MOSELEY ROAD, FAIRPORT, NY, 14450, USA

ELECTRONIC SERVICE OF PROCESS

EMAIL ADDRESS: N/A

FILER: LETTY L. LASKOWSKI, ESQ.

MCCONVILLE, CONSIDINE, COOMAN & MORIN, P.C., 300

MERIDIAN CENTRE BLVD., SUITE 110

ROCHESTER, NY, 14618, USA

SERVICE COMPANY: UNITED CORPORATE SERVICES, INC.

SERVICE COMPANY ACCOUNT: 37

CUSTOMER REFERENCE: ADVEN37869

You may verify this document online at: http://ecorp.dos.ny.gov

AUTHENTICATION NUMBER: 100007295643

TOTAL FEES:	\$65.00	TOTAL PAYMENTS RECEIVED:	\$65.00
FILING FEE:	\$30.00	CASH:	\$0.00
CERTIFICATE OF STATUS:	\$0.00	CHECK/MONEY ORDER:	\$0.00
CERTIFIED COPY:	\$10.00	CREDIT CARD:	\$0.00
COPY REQUEST:	\$0.00	DRAWDOWN ACCOUNT:	\$65.00
EXPEDITED HANDLING:	\$25.00	REFUND DUE:	\$0.00

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

I hereby certify that the annexed copy for ADVENT HOUSE OF PERINTON, File Number 250115003874 has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on January 15, 2025.

WALTER T. MOSLEY Secretary of State

BRENDAN C. HUGHES
Executive Deputy Secretary of State

Brandon C. Hugher

Authentication Number: 100007295642 To Verify the authenticity of this document you may access the Division of Corporation's Document Authentication Website at http://ecorp.dos.ny.gov

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF THE

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

PERINTON ECUMENICAL MINISTRIES, INC.

Under Section 803 of the New York Not-for-Profit Corporation Law

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Perinton Ecumenical Ministries, Inc.

SECOND: The Certificate of Incorporation was filed by the Department of State on:

October 2, 1990.

THIRD: The corporation was formed under the Not-for-Profit Corporation Law.

FOURTH: The corporation is a corporation as defined in subparagraph (5) of paragraph (a) of

Section 102 of the Not-for-Profit Corporation Law.

FIFTH: The Certificate of Incorporation is amended as follows:

Paragraph 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation relating to the name of the corporation is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

1. The name of the corporation is Advent House of Perinton.

Paragraph 14 of the Certificate of Incorporation relating to service of process is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

14. The Secretary of State is hereby designated as the agent of the corporation upon whom process against it may be served, and the post office address to which the Secretary of State shall mail a copy of any process against the corporation that may be served upon it is 1010 Moseley Road, Fairport, New York 14450.

SIXTH: This amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation was authorized by the unanimous consent of the members entitled to vote thereon at a meeting of the corporation duly called and held with a quorum present.

Kevin S. Cooman, President

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF THE

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

PERINTON ECUMENICAL MINISTRIES, INC.

Under Section 803 of the New York Not-for-Profit Corporation Law

Filed by: Letty L. Laskowski, Esq.

McConville, Considine, Cooman & Morin, P.C.

300 Meridian Centre Blvd., Suite 110

Rochester, New York 14618